
DATE: 3/4/2024 

ADDENDUM NO: 3    

PLEASE TAKE NOTE OF THE BELOW CLARIFICATIONS;  

1. TENDER NO: KVDA/T/53/2023-2024 

CONSTRUCTION OF LOKWIAPUO AND CHEPSERUM WATER PANS IN WEST POKOT 

PRELIMINARY & GENERAL ITEMS BILL NO 1; 

1.1.5 PERCENTAGE ADJUSTMENT TO PROVISIONAL SUM IN ITEMS 

1.1.3 TO 1.1.4; THE RATE & AMOUNT SHOULD BE KSH.150, 000 

 

2. TENDER NO: KVDA/T/65/2023-2024 

CONSTRUCTION OF CHEBAGON SMALL DAM AND WATER DISTRIBUTION NETWORK 

1.1.1 MOBILIZATION & DEMOBILIZATION.THE RATE & THE AMOUNT SHOULD BE KSH 

400,000 

1.2.1     PROVISION OF ENGINEERS SITE OFFICE; THE RATE & AMOUNT SHOULD BE 

KSH.350, 000 

1.2.3     PROVISIONAL SUM FOR THIRD PARTY MATERIALS TESTING.THE RATE & AMOUNT 

SHOULD BE KSH.100, 000 

 3. TENDER NO: KVDA/T/54/2023-2024 

CONSTRUCTION OF KAPURKONG AND KARIAMAM WATER PANS IN POKOT CENTRAL 

PRELIMINARY & GENERAL ITEMS BILL NO 1; 

1.1.5 PERCENTAGE ADJUSTMENT TO PROVISIONAL SUM IN ITEMS 

1.1.3 TO 1.1.4; THE RATE & AMOUNT SHOULD BE KSH.150, 000 

        4. TENDER NO: KVDA/T/66/2023-2024 

CONSTRUCTION OF EMSOO SMALL DAM; CONSTRUCTION OF TANKS & WATER 

DISTRIBUTION NETWORK 

THE TOTAL SUM CARRIED TO GRAND SUMMARY PAGE UNDER PRELIMINARY & GENERAL 

ITEMS SHOULD BE KSH 2,260,000 AND NOT KSH 2,060,000 

THE GRAND SUMMARY PAGE WAS MISSING IN THE INITIAL DOCUMENT.IT IS NOW 

AVAILABLE. 

NOTE: DUE TO THE ABOVE CLARIFICATIONS/AMENDMENTS, THE CLOSING DATE OF THE 

SPECIFIC SUBJECT TENDERS HAS BEEN REVISED FROM FRIDAY 5/4/2024 TO MONDAY 

8/4/2024 AT 10:30 AM. 


